
Ole Miss (5-1) -vs- FLORIDA ATLANTIC (3-4)
11/28/09 at FAU Arena - Boca Raton, FL

 
 

 
 
Ole Miss 80

FLORIDA ATLANTIC 57

Date: 11/28/09
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 269
Site: FAU Arena - Boca Raton, FL
Referees: Starkey, Pierre, Tidwell

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Ole Miss 42 38 80
FLORIDA ATLANTIC 29 28 57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
45 Thomas, Bianca * 35 11-22 3-8 5-5 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 30
14 Robertson, Elizabeth * 30 4-4 2-2 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 1 10
11 Black, Shantell * 38 3-8 1-2 2-2 2-2 4 1 6 3 0 1 9
44 Lewis, Katorra * 14 1-3 0-0 3-3 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 5
03 Phillips, LaKendra * 16 2-5 0-1 0-0 2-5 7 2 2 0 0 0 4
21 Holloway, Kayla 19 4-9 0-0 2-2 6-4 10 1 0 2 0 0 10
30 Hameth, Whitney 20 2-5 2-4 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 0 6
22 Byrd, Nikki 7 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 2 1 0 4
25 Marbra, Courtney 13 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
23 Laws, LaTosha 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-65 8-17 12-12 14-29 43 11 8 11 2 3 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-29   48.28 % 3-9   33.33 % 11-11   100.00 %
Second Half 16-36   44.44 % 5-8   62.50 % 1-1   100.00 %
Total 30-65   46.2 % 8-17   47.1 % 12-12   100.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 22
Largest Lead: 28 2nd-
06:07

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 TAYLOR, Andrea * 19 4-7 3-6 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 1 11
21 BARFIELD, Lyrell * 18 3-9 1-6 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 7
05 BOWE, Brittany * 33 2-9 0-4 0-0 0-2 2 2 5 3 0 1 4
42 KNURICK, Jessica * 27 1-7 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 1 4
25 STUBBS, Carla * 16 1-5 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 1 3
32 TURNER, Breana 20 3-7 0-1 4-4 1-1 2 1 1 1 1 0 10
13 KONE, Breana 15 5-6 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 2 1 1 10
03 LAMBERT, Candace 18 2-4 2-4 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 6
23 CALDWELL, Erica 25 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 1 0 0 2
24 STAMPS, Teri 9 0-4 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-8 9 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-60 6-23 7-8 9-22 31 16 12 10 2 5 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-27   40.74 % 4-12   33.33 % 3-4   75.00 %
Second Half 11-33   33.33 % 2-11   18.18 % 4-4   100.00 %
Total 22-60   36.7 % 6-23   26.1 % 7-8   87.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 3 1st-15:51



First Half Box Score
Ole Miss 42

FLORIDA ATLANTIC 29

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
45 Thomas, Bianca 20 6-13 2-6 4-4 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 18
14 Robertson, Elizabeth 19 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Black, Shantell 20 3-4 1-2 2-2 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 1 9
44 Lewis, Katorra 8 1-2 0-0 3-3 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 5
3 Phillips, LaKendra 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
21 Holloway, Kayla 10 3-4 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 8
30 Hameth, Whitney 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Byrd, Nikki 2 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
25 Marbra, Courtney 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Laws, LaTosha 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-29 3-9 11-11 5-13 18 5 3 4 0 1 42
48.3 % 33.3 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 TAYLOR, Andrea 9 3-5 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 8
21 BARFIELD, Lyrell 10 2-5 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
5 BOWE, Brittany 15 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 2 0 0 0
42 KNURICK, Jessica 15 0-4 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
25 STUBBS, Carla 10 1-3 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 0 1 2 0 0 3
32 TURNER, Breana 8 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
13 KONE, Breana 5 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 1 0 4
3 LAMBERT, Candace 11 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 6
23 CALDWELL, Erica 13 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
24 STAMPS, Teri 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-27 4-12 3-4 4-11 15 10 7 5 1 0 29
40.7 % 33.3 % 75.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Ole Miss 38

FLORIDA ATLANTIC 28

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
45 Thomas, Bianca 15 5-9 1-2 1-1 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 12
14 Robertson, Elizabeth 11 4-4 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 10
11 Black, Shantell 18 0-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 4 2 0 0 0
44 Lewis, Katorra 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
3 Phillips, LaKendra 8 2-4 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 0 0 0 4
21 Holloway, Kayla 9 1-5 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 1 0 1 0 0 2
30 Hameth, Whitney 11 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 6
22 Byrd, Nikki 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 1 0 2
25 Marbra, Courtney 12 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
23 Laws, LaTosha 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-36 5-8 1-1 9-16 25 6 5 7 2 2 38
44.4 % 62.5 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 TAYLOR, Andrea 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 3
21 BARFIELD, Lyrell 8 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
5 BOWE, Brittany 18 2-8 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 1 4
42 KNURICK, Jessica 12 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 4
25 STUBBS, Carla 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
32 TURNER, Breana 12 3-6 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 0 1 1 1 0 8
13 KONE, Breana 10 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 1 6
3 LAMBERT, Candace 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 CALDWELL, Erica 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0
24 STAMPS, Teri 5 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-33 2-11 4-4 5-11 16 6 5 5 1 5 28
33.3 % 18.2 % 100.0 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Ole Miss Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: FLORIDA ATLANTIC
GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,BIANCA 19:46 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by BLACK,SHANTELL --
FOUL  by LEWIS,KATORRA 19:33

19:18 MISS 3PTR by BARFIELD,LYRELL
REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,ELIZABETH --
MISS 3PTR by BLACK,SHANTELL 18:44

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER  by HOLLOWAY,KAYLA 18:43

-- REBOUND OFF by KNURICK,JESSICA
18:23 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,ANDREA

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,KATORRA --
MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,KATORRA 18:06

-- REBOUND DEF by BOWE,BRITTANY
17:59 3-2 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by BARFIELD,LYRELL
17:35 FOUL  by BOWE,BRITTANY

SUB IN by MARBRA,COURTNEY 17:35
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,LAKENDRA 17:35
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,BIANCA 17:34
REBOUND OFF by BLACK,SHANTELL --
GOOD JUMPER by BLACK,SHANTELL(in the paint) 17:11 5-2 V 3

17:00 5-5 GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,ANDREA
-- ASSIST  by BOWE,BRITTANY

MISS LAYUP by MARBRA,COURTNEY 16:26
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by HAMETH,WHITNEY 16:24
SUB IN by BYRD,NIKKI 16:24
SUB OUT by MARBRA,COURTNEY 16:24
SUB OUT by LEWIS,KATORRA 16:24

16:15 MISS 3PTR by STUBBS,CARLA
REBOUND DEF by BLACK,SHANTELL --
TURNOVER  by BLACK,SHANTELL 16:08

15:51 5-8 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,ANDREA
-- ASSIST  by KNURICK,JESSICA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:47
15:45 SUB IN by KONE,BREANA
15:45 SUB OUT by KNURICK,JESSICA

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,BIANCA 15:36
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

15:27 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
15:27 SUB IN by LAMBERT,CANDACE
15:27 SUB OUT by BARFIELD,LYRELL
15:10 TURNOVER  by BOWE,BRITTANY

STEAL  by BLACK,SHANTELL 15:09
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,BIANCA(in the paint) 15:06 7-8 H 1
ASSIST  by BLACK,SHANTELL --

14:47 MISS LAYUP by KONE,BREANA
REBOUND DEF by HAMETH,WHITNEY --
TURNOVER  by BYRD,NIKKI 14:33
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,LAKENDRA 14:33
SUB OUT by HAMETH,WHITNEY 14:33

14:21 7-10 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by STUBBS,CARLA
-- ASSIST  by LAMBERT,CANDACE

GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,BIANCA 13:51 9-10 H 1
13:30 9-12 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by KONE,BREANA

-- ASSIST  by STUBBS,CARLA
GOOD 3PTR by BLACK,SHANTELL 13:11 12-12
ASSIST  by PHILLIPS,LAKENDRA --

12:48 TURNOVER  by KONE,BREANA



12:48 SUB IN by KNURICK,JESSICA
12:48 SUB IN by BARFIELD,LYRELL
12:48 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,ANDREA
12:48 SUB OUT by KONE,BREANA

MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,LAKENDRA 12:39
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

12:29 TURNOVER  by STUBBS,CARLA
12:29 SUB IN by STAMPS,TERI
12:29 SUB IN by CALDWELL,ERICA
12:29 SUB OUT by BOWE,BRITTANY
12:29 SUB OUT by STUBBS,CARLA

GOOD JUMPER by BLACK,SHANTELL 12:16 14-12 V 2
12:01 MISS 3PTR by BARFIELD,LYRELL

REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,LAKENDRA --
TURNOVER  by BYRD,NIKKI 11:43

11:43 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
11:27 14-14 GOOD JUMPER by BARFIELD,LYRELL

GOOD LAYUP by BYRD,NIKKI(in the paint) 11:11 16-14 V 2
GOOD FT by HOLLOWAY,KAYLA 11:11 17-14 V 3
GOOD FT by HOLLOWAY,KAYLA 11:11 18-14 V 4
SUB OUT by BYRD,NIKKI 11:11

11:11 SUB IN by TURNER,BREANA
10:58 MISS 3PTR by BARFIELD,LYRELL

-- REBOUND OFF by KNURICK,JESSICA
10:52 MISS LAYUP by KNURICK,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,LAKENDRA --
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,BIANCA 10:48

-- REBOUND DEF by STAMPS,TERI
10:45 FOUL  by CALDWELL,ERICA
10:43 FOUL  by STAMPS,TERI

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,BIANCA 10:43
-- REBOUND DEF by CALDWELL,ERICA

FOUL  by PHILLIPS,LAKENDRA 10:40
SUB IN by HAMETH,WHITNEY 10:40
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,LAKENDRA 10:40

10:40 SUB IN by STUBBS,CARLA
10:40 SUB OUT by CALDWELL,ERICA
10:25 MISS JUMPER by STUBBS,CARLA

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,ELIZABETH --
MISS LAYUP by BYRD,NIKKI 10:04
REBOUND OFF by ROBERTSON,ELIZABETH --

09:59 FOUL  by BARFIELD,LYRELL
GOOD FT by BLACK,SHANTELL 09:59 19-14 V 5
GOOD FT by BLACK,SHANTELL 09:59 20-14 V 6
SUB IN by LEWIS,KATORRA 09:59

09:59 SUB IN by TAYLOR,ANDREA
09:59 SUB OUT by STAMPS,TERI
09:28 MISS JUMPER by KNURICK,JESSICA

-- REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,ANDREA
09:08 TURNOVER  by STUBBS,CARLA
09:08 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,KATORRA(in the paint) 08:48 22-14 V 8
08:48 FOUL  by KNURICK,JESSICA

GOOD FT by LEWIS,KATORRA 08:48 23-14 V 9
08:40 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,ANDREA

-- REBOUND OFF by STUBBS,CARLA
08:25 MISS JUMPER by KNURICK,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by HAMETH,WHITNEY --
MISS 3PTR by HAMETH,WHITNEY 08:15

-- REBOUND DEF by BARFIELD,LYRELL
08:07 TURNOVER  by BOWE,BRITTANY
08:07 SUB IN by KONE,BREANA



08:07 SUB IN by STAMPS,TERI
08:07 SUB OUT by KNURICK,JESSICA
08:07 SUB OUT by LAMBERT,CANDACE

GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,BIANCA 08:06 25-14 V 11
FOUL  by LEWIS,KATORRA 07:50

07:50 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,LAKENDRA 07:50
SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,ELIZABETH 07:50

07:50 SUB IN by BOWE,BRITTANY
07:50 SUB OUT by BARFIELD,LYRELL
07:35 MISS 3PTR by STAMPS,TERI

REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,LAKENDRA --
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,BIANCA 07:28
REBOUND OFF by BYRD,NIKKI --

07:22 BLOCK  by KONE,BREANA
-- REBOUND DEF by STAMPS,TERI

07:06 25-16 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,ANDREA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KONE,BREANA

06:44 FOUL  by TAYLOR,ANDREA
SUB IN by ROBERTSON,ELIZABETH 06:44
SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,KAYLA 06:44
SUB IN by BYRD,NIKKI 06:44
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,LAKENDRA 06:44

06:44 SUB IN by LAMBERT,CANDACE
06:44 SUB OUT by STAMPS,TERI

GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,BIANCA 06:43 28-16 V 12
06:26 28-18 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by KONE,BREANA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BOWE,BRITTANY
MISS JUMPER by HOLLOWAY,KAYLA 06:06

-- REBOUND DEF by LAMBERT,CANDACE
05:49 MISS JUMPER by BOWE,BRITTANY

REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,KAYLA --
05:07 FOUL  by BOWE,BRITTANY
04:37 FOUL  by TURNER,BREANA

GOOD FT by THOMAS,BIANCA 04:37 29-18 V 11
GOOD FT by THOMAS,BIANCA 04:37 30-18 V 12
FOUL  by HAMETH,WHITNEY 04:15

04:15 30-19 V 11 GOOD FT by TURNER,BREANA
04:15 30-20 V 10 GOOD FT by TURNER,BREANA
04:11 FOUL  by LAMBERT,CANDACE

GOOD FT by THOMAS,BIANCA 04:11 31-20 V 11
GOOD FT by THOMAS,BIANCA 04:11 32-20 V 12

03:55 32-23 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by LAMBERT,CANDACE
-- ASSIST  by BOWE,BRITTANY

MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,BIANCA 03:35
REBOUND OFF by HOLLOWAY,KAYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by HOLLOWAY,KAYLA(in the paint) 03:30 34-23 V 11

03:17 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
03:17 SUB OUT by LAMBERT,CANDACE

FOUL  by THOMAS,BIANCA 03:10
03:10 MISS FT by STUBBS,CARLA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:10 34-24 V 10 GOOD FT by STUBBS,CARLA

SUB IN by LAWS,LATOSHA 03:10
SUB OUT by HAMETH,WHITNEY 03:10

03:10 SUB OUT by TURNER,BREANA
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,BIANCA 02:56
REBOUND OFF by HOLLOWAY,KAYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by HOLLOWAY,KAYLA(in the paint) 02:52 36-24 V 12

02:28 36-27 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by LAMBERT,CANDACE
GOOD LAYUP by HOLLOWAY,KAYLA(in the paint) 02:08 38-27 V 11

01:48 MISS 3PTR by LAMBERT,CANDACE



REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,KAYLA --
MISS JUMPER by LAWS,LATOSHA 01:27

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ANDREA
01:00 MISS JUMPER by KNURICK,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by LAWS,LATOSHA --
GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,BIANCA 00:51 40-27 V 13

00:48 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:31 40-29 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by CALDWELL,ERICA
00:13 FOUL  by KONE,BREANA

GOOD FT by LEWIS,KATORRA 00:13 41-29 V 12
00:13 SUB IN by TURNER,BREANA
00:13 SUB IN by LAMBERT,CANDACE
00:13 SUB OUT by STUBBS,CARLA

GOOD FT by LEWIS,KATORRA 00:12 42-29 V 13
00:00 MISS LAYUP by TURNER,BREANA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Ole Miss Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: FLORIDA ATLANTIC
19:47 MISS JUMPER by BOWE,BRITTANY

REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,LAKENDRA --
MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,LAKENDRA 19:35
REBOUND OFF by BLACK,SHANTELL --
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,BIANCA 19:19
REBOUND OFF by PHILLIPS,LAKENDRA --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,BIANCA(in the paint) 19:12 44-29 V 15
ASSIST  by PHILLIPS,LAKENDRA --

18:45 MISS LAYUP by BARFIELD,LYRELL
REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,ELIZABETH --
GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTSON,ELIZABETH 18:35 47-29 V 18
ASSIST  by BLACK,SHANTELL --

18:20 MISS 3PTR by BARFIELD,LYRELL
REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,LAKENDRA --
TURNOVER  by BLACK,SHANTELL 18:07

18:05 STEAL  by KNURICK,JESSICA
18:01 47-31 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by BOWE,BRITTANY(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,BIANCA 17:45 50-31 V 19
ASSIST  by BLACK,SHANTELL --
FOUL  by PHILLIPS,LAKENDRA 17:23

17:23 50-32 V 18 GOOD FT by KNURICK,JESSICA
17:23 50-33 V 17 GOOD FT by KNURICK,JESSICA
17:23 SUB IN by CALDWELL,ERICA
17:23 SUB IN by KONE,BREANA
17:23 SUB OUT by STUBBS,CARLA
17:23 SUB OUT by KNURICK,JESSICA

FOUL  by LEWIS,KATORRA 17:16
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,KATORRA 17:16
SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,KAYLA 17:16
SUB OUT by LEWIS,KATORRA 17:16

16:59 TURNOVER  by KONE,BREANA
STEAL  by ROBERTSON,ELIZABETH 16:57

16:39 FOUL  by KONE,BREANA
GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTSON,ELIZABETH 16:34 53-33 V 20
ASSIST  by BLACK,SHANTELL --

16:09 53-36 V 17 GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,ANDREA
-- ASSIST  by BOWE,BRITTANY

MISS JUMPER by BLACK,SHANTELL 15:50
REBOUND OFF by HOLLOWAY,KAYLA --

15:33 FOUL  by TAYLOR,ANDREA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:33



SUB IN by MARBRA,COURTNEY 15:33
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,LAKENDRA 15:33

15:33 SUB IN by STAMPS,TERI
15:33 SUB OUT by BARFIELD,LYRELL
15:21 FOUL  by KONE,BREANA

GOOD LAYUP by HOLLOWAY,KAYLA(in the paint) 15:16 55-36 V 19
ASSIST  by BLACK,SHANTELL --

14:58 TURNOVER  by CALDWELL,ERICA
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,BIANCA 14:39

14:37 STEAL  by KONE,BREANA
14:32 MISS 3PTR by BOWE,BRITTANY

REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,KAYLA --
TURNOVER  by HOLLOWAY,KAYLA 14:07

14:04 STEAL  by TAYLOR,ANDREA
13:59 MISS LAYUP by STAMPS,TERI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
13:59 FOUL  by CALDWELL,ERICA
13:59 SUB IN by TURNER,BREANA
13:59 SUB IN by STUBBS,CARLA
13:59 SUB IN by LAMBERT,CANDACE
13:59 SUB IN by KNURICK,JESSICA
13:59 SUB OUT by BOWE,BRITTANY
13:59 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,ANDREA
13:59 SUB OUT by CALDWELL,ERICA
13:59 SUB OUT by KONE,BREANA

MISS JUMPER by BLACK,SHANTELL 13:50
REBOUND OFF by HOLLOWAY,KAYLA --
MISS LAYUP by HOLLOWAY,KAYLA 13:47
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,BIANCA --
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,BIANCA 13:41

-- REBOUND DEF by KNURICK,JESSICA
13:34 MISS JUMPER by STUBBS,CARLA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,BIANCA 13:16
REBOUND OFF by HOLLOWAY,KAYLA --

13:03 FOUL  by STUBBS,CARLA
SUB IN by BYRD,NIKKI 13:03
SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,KAYLA 13:03
GOOD JUMPER by ROBERTSON,ELIZABETH 13:02 57-36 V 21

12:42 MISS LAYUP by STUBBS,CARLA
BLOCK  by MARBRA,COURTNEY 12:42
REBOUND DEF by BYRD,NIKKI --
TURNOVER  by BLACK,SHANTELL 12:29

12:27 STEAL  by STUBBS,CARLA
12:25 MISS LAYUP by STAMPS,TERI

-- REBOUND OFF by STAMPS,TERI
12:21 MISS LAYUP by STAMPS,TERI

BLOCK  by BYRD,NIKKI 12:21
-- REBOUND OFF by STAMPS,TERI

12:14 57-38 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by KNURICK,JESSICA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TURNER,BREANA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:05
SUB IN by HAMETH,WHITNEY 12:05
SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,ELIZABETH 12:05
MISS JUMPER by MARBRA,COURTNEY 11:54

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by BYRD,NIKKI 11:47

11:47 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
11:47 SUB IN by BOWE,BRITTANY
11:47 SUB OUT by LAMBERT,CANDACE

FOUL  by BYRD,NIKKI 11:32
11:31 MISS JUMPER by KNURICK,JESSICA



REBOUND DEF by BLACK,SHANTELL --
MISS LAYUP by BLACK,SHANTELL 11:02

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
10:37 MISS JUMPER by BOWE,BRITTANY

-- REBOUND OFF by TURNER,BREANA
10:27 57-40 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,BREANA(in the paint)

SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,KAYLA 10:21
SUB OUT by BYRD,NIKKI 10:21

10:21 SUB IN by BARFIELD,LYRELL
10:21 SUB IN by CALDWELL,ERICA
10:21 SUB OUT by STUBBS,CARLA
10:21 SUB OUT by STAMPS,TERI

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,BIANCA 10:20
REBOUND OFF by HOLLOWAY,KAYLA --
MISS LAYUP by HOLLOWAY,KAYLA 10:16

-- REBOUND DEF by BOWE,BRITTANY
FOUL  by BLACK,SHANTELL 10:11

10:11 57-41 V 16 GOOD FT by TURNER,BREANA
10:11 57-42 V 15 GOOD FT by TURNER,BREANA

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,BIANCA(in the paint) 09:59 59-42 V 17
09:59 FOUL  by CALDWELL,ERICA

GOOD FT by THOMAS,BIANCA 09:59 60-42 V 18
09:43 MISS LAYUP by CALDWELL,ERICA

REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,KAYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by PHILLIPS,LAKENDRA(in the paint) 09:18 62-42 V 20

09:07 TURNOVER  by TURNER,BREANA
GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,BIANCA 08:50 64-42 V 22

08:41 MISS 3PTR by BARFIELD,LYRELL
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,BIANCA --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,BIANCA(in the paint) 08:34 66-42 V 24

08:12 MISS 3PTR by BOWE,BRITTANY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by HAMETH,WHITNEY 08:09
SUB OUT by THOMAS,BIANCA 08:09

08:09 SUB IN by KONE,BREANA
08:09 SUB IN by TAYLOR,ANDREA
08:09 SUB OUT by TURNER,BREANA
08:09 SUB OUT by KNURICK,JESSICA

MISS JUMPER by BLACK,SHANTELL 08:01
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by HOLLOWAY,KAYLA 07:59
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,LAKENDRA 07:59
SUB IN by ROBERTSON,ELIZABETH 07:59
SUB IN by HAMETH,WHITNEY 07:59
SUB OUT by MARBRA,COURTNEY 07:59

07:49 66-45 V 21 GOOD 3PTR by BARFIELD,LYRELL
GOOD 3PTR by HAMETH,WHITNEY 07:30 69-45 V 24

07:27 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by LEWIS,KATORRA 07:27
SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,KAYLA 07:27

07:09 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,ANDREA
REBOUND DEF by HAMETH,WHITNEY --
MISS JUMPER by HAMETH,WHITNEY 06:43
REBOUND OFF by PHILLIPS,LAKENDRA --
GOOD LAYUP by PHILLIPS,LAKENDRA(in the paint) 06:38 71-45 V 26

06:25 MISS 3PTR by BOWE,BRITTANY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

06:20 SUB IN by TURNER,BREANA
06:20 SUB OUT by BARFIELD,LYRELL

GOOD JUMPER by ROBERTSON,ELIZABETH 06:07 73-45 V 28
05:37 MISS 3PTR by BOWE,BRITTANY

-- REBOUND DEF by CALDWELL,ERICA



05:21 73-47 V 26 GOOD LAYUP by KONE,BREANA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,ANDREA

MISS JUMPER by HOLLOWAY,KAYLA 05:05
-- REBOUND DEF by KONE,BREANA

04:48 73-49 V 24 GOOD LAYUP by KONE,BREANA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CALDWELL,ERICA

04:46 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by MARBRA,COURTNEY 04:46
SUB IN by LAWS,LATOSHA 04:46
SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,KAYLA 04:46
SUB IN by THOMAS,BIANCA 04:46
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,LAKENDRA 04:46
SUB OUT by BLACK,SHANTELL 04:46
SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,ELIZABETH 04:46
SUB OUT by LEWIS,KATORRA 04:46
GOOD 3PTR by HAMETH,WHITNEY 04:28 76-49 V 27

04:03 MISS JUMPER by TURNER,BREANA
-- REBOUND OFF by LAMBERT,CANDACE

03:57 TURNOVER  by LAMBERT,CANDACE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:56

03:56 SUB IN by LAMBERT,CANDACE
03:56 SUB IN by KNURICK,JESSICA
03:56 SUB OUT by CALDWELL,ERICA
03:56 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,ANDREA
03:46 76-51 V 25 GOOD LAYUP by BOWE,BRITTANY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by LAWS,LATOSHA 03:31
-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,BREANA

03:23 76-53 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,BREANA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by HOLLOWAY,KAYLA 02:52
REBOUND OFF by MARBRA,COURTNEY --
GOOD LAYUP by MARBRA,COURTNEY(in the paint) 02:49 78-53 V 25

02:40 MISS 3PTR by LAMBERT,CANDACE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by BLACK,SHANTELL 02:37
SUB IN by LEWIS,KATORRA 02:37
SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,KAYLA 02:37
SUB OUT by HAMETH,WHITNEY 02:37
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,KATORRA 02:26

-- REBOUND DEF by KONE,BREANA
02:10 78-55 V 23 GOOD JUMPER by KONE,BREANA(in the paint)

SUB IN by BYRD,NIKKI 02:01
SUB IN by HAMETH,WHITNEY 02:01
SUB OUT by THOMAS,BIANCA 02:01
SUB OUT by LEWIS,KATORRA 02:01

02:01 SUB IN by CALDWELL,ERICA
02:01 SUB OUT by KONE,BREANA

MISS JUMPER by MARBRA,COURTNEY 01:50
-- REBOUND DEF by LAMBERT,CANDACE

01:41 MISS JUMPER by TURNER,BREANA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:39 MISS 3PTR by TURNER,BREANA
REBOUND DEF by HAMETH,WHITNEY --
TURNOVER  by HAMETH,WHITNEY 01:14

01:08 TURNOVER  by BOWE,BRITTANY
STEAL  by LAWS,LATOSHA 01:06
TURNOVER  by LAWS,LATOSHA 01:04

01:02 STEAL  by BOWE,BRITTANY
00:56 78-57 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,BREANA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BOWE,BRITTANY
MISS 3PTR by HAMETH,WHITNEY 00:42

00:42 BLOCK  by TURNER,BREANA
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,LAKENDRA 00:34
GOOD JUMPER by BYRD,NIKKI 00:14 80-57 V 23

00:06 MISS JUMPER by KNURICK,JESSICA
REBOUND DEF by LAWS,LATOSHA --


